507066681 01/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7113518 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| CAMBRIDGE TRUST COMPANY | 01/05/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS, CONTROLS AND INSTRUMENTS, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 8 COMMERCE WAY | |
| City: | EXETER | |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE | |
| Postal Code: | 03833 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10101604 |
| Patent Number: | 9294604 |
| Patent Number: | 9101001 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024576000

Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com, marianne.cullen@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 2550 M STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108206.00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. ADAMS

SIGNATURE: /Christopher W. Adams/

DATE SIGNED: 01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=108206.00015 Guarnty Release Letter#page1.tif

PATENT 507066681 REEL: 058694 FRAME: 0991



January 5, 2022

Gregory Marvinsmith President C3I, Inc. 8 Commerce Way Exeter, NH 03833

Subject: Release of C31, Inc.'s guaranty of the C-Marine Dynamics Realty Mortgage

Dear Greg:

When Optima Bank, now Cambridge Trust Company, financed the construction of the Exeter building held by C-Marine Dynamics Realty, LLC, we required an unlimited corporate guaranty of C3I, Inc. As previously disclosed by you and consented to by Cambridge Trust, a majority interest in C3I has now been acquired by TRIAD C3I Investors, LLC. With the change in ownership, the Bank no longer requires the corporate guaranty of C3I on the mortgage.

Please let this letter document that Cambridge Trust has formally released C3I, Inc. of its guaranty of the C-Marine Dynamics Realty, LLC mortgage loan and that C3I has no further obligation under the related note.

The Bank has enjoyed its relationship with C3I, and wishes you much success as C3I moves to this next phase.

Sincerely,

Joseph Horvath Joseph Horvath

Vice President, Commercial Lender

RECORDED: 01/11/2022 REEL: 058694 FRAME: 0992